## LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY Bid 22-65 / Project 16364 / Palatka Road Area Water Main Replacement Project Bid Opening Date: 9/7/2022 Base Bid Estimate: \$1,310,000

Awardee: Basham Construction & Rental Co. (LWC SBE)

Buyer's Name: Terri Young Project Manager's Name: Andy Williams

BIDDERS  Lump Sum Base Bid:			Basham Construction & Rental Co. (LWC SBE) \$1,486,000.00	MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc. \$1,725,000.00	C J Hughes Construction Co., Inc. \$2,297,400.00	Cleary Construction Co., Inc. \$2,398,000.00	
							Sta
Bid Signed:			Yes Yes	Yes Yes	Yes Yes	Yes Yes	
Bid Bond Received: Good Faith Effort Documents Submitted:			Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	
Claiming Local Preference:		Yes	Yes	No	Yes		
	Rock excavation by means of blasting (\$60 per cubic yard, maximum.  The Company shall pay a maximum of \$60.00 per cubic yard of rock removed by means of blasting.)	C.Y.	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$60.00	
2	Rock excavation by mechanical means (\$125 per cubic yard, maximum. The Company shall pay a maximum of \$125.00 per cubic yard of rock removed by mechanical means.)	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	
3	Furnish and Install 6" diameter DR-18 C900 PVC water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In pavement	L.F.	\$150.00	\$130.00	\$170.00	\$550.00	
4	Furnish and Install 6" diameter DR-18 C900 PVC water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In sidewalk	L.F.	\$150.00	\$130.00	\$165.00	\$550.00	
5	Furnish and Install 6" diameter DR-18 C900 PVC water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In lawn	L.F.	\$125.00	\$110.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	
6	Furnish and Install 8" diameter DR-18 C900 PVC water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In pavement	L.F.	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$180.00	\$570.00	
7	Furnish and Install 8" diameter DR-18 C900 PVC water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In sidewalk	L.F.	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$165.00	\$570.00	
8	Furnish and Install 8" diameter DR-18 C900 PVC water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In lawn	L.F.	\$150.00	\$155.00	\$160.00	\$320.00	
9	Furnish and Install 4" diameter PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In pavement	L.F.	\$125.00	\$140.00	\$175.00	\$650.00	
10	Furnish and Install 4" diameter PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In sidewalk	L.F.	\$125.00	\$140.00	\$170.00	\$650.00	
11	Trunish and Install 4" diameter PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In lawn	L.F.	\$110.00	\$125.00	\$160.00	\$350.00	
12	Furnish and Install 4" diameter restrained PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In pavement	L.F.	\$125.00	\$190.00	\$185.00	\$670.00	
13	tutizing traditional terich installation techniques, complete - in pavenient Furnish and Install 4" diameter restrained PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In sidewalk	L.F.	\$125.00	\$190.00	\$185.00	\$670.00	
14	tutizing traditional terich installation techniques, complete - in salewalk Furnish and Install 4" diameter restrained PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In lawn	L.F.	\$110.00	\$180.00	\$175.00	\$370.00	
15	Furnish and Install 6" diameter PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing	L.F.	\$165.00	\$150.00	\$185.00	\$580.00	
16	traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In pavement Furnish and Install 6" diameter PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing	L.F.	\$165.00	\$150.00	\$180.00	\$580.00	
17	traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In sidewalk Furnish and Install 6" diameter PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing	L.F.	\$150.00	\$140.00	\$175.00	\$380.00	
18	traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In lawn Furnish and Install 6" diameter restrained PC-350 ductile iron water main	L.F.	\$170.00	\$200.00	\$205.00	\$600.00	
19	utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In pavement Furnish and Install 6" diameter restrained PC-350 ductile iron water main	L.F.	\$170.00	\$200.00	\$205.00	\$600.00	
20	utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In sidewalk Furnish and Install 6" diameter restrained PC-350 ductile iron water main	L.F.	\$160.00	\$180.00	\$190.00	\$400.00	
21	utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In lawn Furnish and install materials to safeload and abandon (in place) 6"	L.F.	\$25.00	\$65.00	\$55.00	\$50.00	
22	asbestos cement water main, Complete Furnish and Install 8" diameter PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing	L.F.	\$175.00	\$185.00	\$210.00	\$600.00	
23	traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In pavement Furnish and Install 8" diameter PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing	L.F.	\$175.00	\$185.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	
24	traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In sidewalk Furnish and Install 8" diameter PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing	L.F.	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$195.00	\$400.00	
25	traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In lawn Furnish and Install 8" diameter restrained PC-350 ductile iron water main	L.F.	\$185.00	\$235.00	\$225.00	\$620.00	
26	utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In pavement Furnish and Install 8" diameter restrained PC-350 ductile iron water main	L.F.	\$185.00	\$235.00	\$225.00	\$620.00	
27	utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In sidewalk Furnish and Install 8" diameter restrained PC-350 ductile iron water main	L.F.	\$170.00	\$215.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	
28	utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In lawn Furnish and Install 12" diameter PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing	L.F.	\$225.00	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$650.00	
29	traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In pavement Furnish and Install 12" diameter PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing	L.F.	\$225.00	\$250.00	\$275.00	\$650.00	
30	traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In sidewalk Furnish and Install 12" diameter PC-350 ductile iron water main utilizing	L.F.	\$215.00	\$230.00	\$260.00	\$450.00	
31	traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In lawn Furnish and Install 12" diameter restrained PC-350 ductile iron water main	L.F.	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$650.00	
32	utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In pavement Furnish and Install 12" diameter restrained PC-350 ductile iron water main	L.F.	\$240.00	\$300.00	\$290.00	\$650.00	
33	utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In sidewalk Furnish and Install 12" diameter restrained PC-350 ductile iron water main	L.F.	\$225.00	\$280.00	\$285.00	\$450.00	
34	utilizing traditional trench installation techniques, complete - In lawn Furnish and install SHORT water service adjustment (5/8" – 3/4"),	Each	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,000.00	
35	complete - Relocate Furnish and install SHORT water service adjustment (5/8" – 3/4"),	Each	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$6,000.00	
36	complete - Renew Furnish and install SHORT water service adjustment (5/8" – 3/4"),	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,000.00	
	complete - Transfer Furnish and install SHORT water service adjustment (5/8" – 3/4"),	Each	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	
37	complete - Discontinue	EdCII	φ1,000.00	φυσυ.συ	φ1,000.00	φ4,000.00	

## LOUISVILLE WATER COMPANY Bid 22-65 / Project 16364 / Palatka Road Area Water Main Replacement Project Bid Opening Date: 9/7/2022 Base Bid Estimate: \$1,310,000

Awardee: Basham Construction & Rental Co. (LWC SBE)

Buyer's Name: Terri Young Project Manager's Name: Andy Williams

	BIDDERS		Basham Construction & Rental Co. (LWC SBE)	MAC Construction & Excavating, Inc.	C J Hughes Construction Co., Inc.	Cleary Construction Co.,
38	Furnish and install LONG water service adjustment (5/8" – 3/4"),	Each	\$3,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$10,000.00
39	complete - Relocate Furnish and install LONG water service adjustment (5/8" – 3/4"), complete - Renew	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,000.00
40	Furnish and install LONG water service adjustment (5/8" – 3/4"),	Each	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00
41	complete - Transfer Furnish and install LONG water service adjustment (5/8" – 3/4"),	Each	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,000.00
42	complete - Discontinue Furnish and install SHORT water service adjustment (1" – 2"), complete -	Each	\$4,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$12,000.00
43	Relocate Furnish and install SHORT water service adjustment (1" – 2"), complete -	Each	\$3,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00
44	Renew Furnish and install SHORT water service adjustment (1" – 2"), complete -	Each	\$1,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00
45	Transfer Furnish and install SHORT water service adjustment (1" – 2"), complete - Discontinue	Each	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
46	Furnish and install LONG water service adjustment (1" – 2"), complete - Relocate	Each	\$4,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,000.00
47	Furnish and install LONG water service adjustment (1" – 2"), complete - Renew	Each	\$4,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$14,000.00
48	Furnish and install LONG water service adjustment (1" – 2"), complete - Transfer	Each	\$1,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00
49	Furnish and inetall LONG water service adjustment (1" 2") complete -	Each	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,700.00	\$6,000.00
50		Each	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
51		Each	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
52		Each	\$8,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00
53	Furnish and install 6" fire hydrant, complete - Long	Each	\$9,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$16,000.00
54	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00
55	Valve excavation and backfill (including backfill, compaction, and pavement restoration)	Each	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00
56	Replace existing valve with new valve (Valve Furnished by CONTRACTOR) - 4"	Each	\$2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00
57	Replace existing valve with new valve (Valve Furnished by CONTRACTOR) - 6"	Each	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00
58	CONTRACTOR) - 8"	Each	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00
59	Replace existing valve with new valve (Valve Furnished by CONTRACTOR) - 12"	Each	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00
60	Furnish and Install new valve along new main - 4"	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00
61	Furnish and Install new valve along new main - 6"	Each	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00
62	Furnish and Install new valve along new main - 8"	Each	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00
63		Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00
64		S.Y	\$15.00	\$8.00	\$12.00	\$15.00
65		S.Y S.Y	\$18.00 \$100.00	\$15.00 \$130.00	\$18.00 \$200.00	\$100.00 \$200.00
67		S.Y	\$100.00	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$300.00
68	` /	S.Y	\$40.00	\$90.00	\$65.00	\$150.00
69		L.F.	\$65.00	\$55.00	\$90.00	\$80.00
70		L.F.	\$95.00	\$75.00	\$110.00	\$100.00
71	Limestone Curb Restoration	L.F.	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$390.00	\$500.00
72	Concrete Sidewalk - Historical Mix	S.Y.	\$110.00	\$135.00	\$175.00	\$300.00
73		S.Y.	\$100.00	\$130.00	\$150.00	\$200.00
-	Mobilization	Each	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,300.00	\$20,000.00
	De-mobilization nen possible, the following supplementary unit prices shall be used to	Each	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$20,000.00
de	ces shall include all overhead, profit, fringe benefits, etc.	Unit				
1	71 / 0 /	Hour	\$80.00	\$68.94	\$110.00	\$129.00
2		Hour	\$65.00	\$46.70	\$75.00	\$76.00
3	Truck Driver	Hour	\$65.00	\$45.59	\$75.00	\$98.00
4	Operator	Hour	\$70.00	\$57.82	\$90.00	\$98.00
5	Dump Truck	Hour	\$65.00	\$98.23	\$140.00	\$150.00
6	Backhoe	Hour	\$100.00	\$63.67	\$125.00	\$100.00
7	Loader	Hour	\$110.00	\$122.88	\$150.00	\$150.00
9	Hoe Ram	Hour	\$100.00 \$40.00	\$137.88 \$23.36	\$145.00 \$35.00	\$200.00
10	Pick-up Truck Excavator	Hour Hour	\$40.00 \$125.00	\$23.36	\$35.00 \$135.00	\$25.00 \$200.00
11	Skid Steer	Hour	\$125.00	\$55.29	\$90.00	\$100.00
12		Hour	\$90.00	\$47.43	\$90.00	\$70.00
13		Hour	\$90.00	\$23.36	\$95.00	\$100.00
14		C.Y.	\$200.00	\$155.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
15	Bedding Material	C.Y.	\$52.00	\$11.00	\$48.00	\$85.00
16		C.Y.	\$52.00	\$11.00	\$48.00	\$85.00
17		S.Y	\$20.00	\$7.00	\$20.00	\$15.00
18	Fencing Restoration	L.F.	\$65.00	\$75.00	\$95.00	\$50.00